

Project Name: 2017 Trenchless Long Lining Repairs		Engineer's Estimate		City Engineering Division		SAK Construction, LLC		Hoerr Construction, Inc.		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		Michels Pipe Services:		Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC	
Project Number: 2017-28		City Engineering Division		O'Fallon, MO 63366		864 Hoff Rd		PO Box 65		17988 Edison Avenue		817 Main Street		9014 S Thomas Ave	
Bid Date: Thursday, September 28, 2017		City Engineering Division		Boyd Hirtz, VP		Robert J Kilbride, VP		Goodfield, IL 61742		Janet Haas, Contracting and Attesting Officer		Kelsey Wasmund, Secretary		Keith M Alexander, Pres.	
Time: 10:30 A.M.		City Engineering Division		PH: 636-385-1000		PH: 309-691-6653		PH: 636-530-8000		PH: 920-924-4300		PH: 262-695-2340			
Fund: Sewer Fund		City Engineering Division		Fax: 636-385-1100		Fax:		Fax:		Kwasmund@michels.us		Ph: 920-924-4300			
Organization Code: 79487906		City Engineering Division		biddipp@sakcon.com		info@hoerr.com		jhass@aefion.com		kwasmund@michels.us		Ph: 920-924-4300			
Object Code: 489030		City Engineering Division		bidcipp@sakcon.com		info@hoerr.com		jhass@aefion.com		kwasmund@michels.us		Ph: 920-924-4300			
Item No.	Pay Item	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 8 INCH	15,121	FOOT	\$25.00	\$378,025.00	\$21.00	\$317,541.00	\$17.75	\$268,397.75	\$23.50	\$355,343.50	\$22.00	\$332,662.00		
2	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 10 INCH	2,138	FOOT	\$28.00	\$59,864.00	\$23.50	\$50,243.00	\$20.00	\$42,760.00	\$25.50	\$54,519.00	\$24.00	\$51,312.00		
3	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 12 INCH	2,124	FOOT	\$35.00	\$74,340.00	\$31.50	\$66,906.00	\$26.25	\$55,755.00	\$32.50	\$69,030.00	\$35.50	\$75,402.00		
4	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 30 INCH	47	FOOT	\$120.00	\$5,640.00	\$215.00	\$10,105.00	\$269.00	\$12,643.00	\$280.00	\$12,220.00	\$160.00	\$7,520.00		
5	STORM SEWER LINER, 30 INCH	389	FOOT	\$85.00	\$33,065.00	\$110.00	\$42,790.00	\$85.00	\$33,065.00	\$97.00	\$37,733.00	\$173.00	\$66,240.00		
6	STORM SEWER LINER, 42 INCH	710	FOOT	\$110.00	\$78,100.00	\$160.00	\$113,600.00	\$230.00	\$163,300.00	\$173.00	\$122,830.00	\$144.00	\$2,448.00		
7	PROTRUDING LATERAL CUT-OUT	17	EACH	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$310.00	\$5,270.00	\$144.00	\$2,448.00	\$135.00	\$2,295.00		
8	LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	324	EACH	\$50.00	\$16,200.00	\$25.00	\$8,100.00	\$25.00	\$8,100.00	\$95.00	\$30,780.00	\$150.00	\$48,600.00		
9	FINAL PROJECT REPORT	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
10	CURED-IN-PLACE LINER TESTING	71	EACH	\$300.00	\$21,300.00	\$220.00	\$15,620.00	\$155.00	\$11,005.00	\$225.00	\$15,975.00	\$250.00	\$17,750.00		
11	ALTERATIONS, CANCELLATIONS, EXTENSIONS, DEDUCTIONS AND EXTRA WORK	1	EACH	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
12	INITIAL SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTIONS 8" - 24"	19,383	FOOT	\$3.00	\$58,149.00	\$2.20	\$42,642.60	\$4.10	\$79,470.30	\$2.65	\$51,364.95	\$3.25	\$62,994.75		
13	INITIAL SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTIONS >24"	1,146	FOOT	\$6.00	\$6,876.00	\$9.00	\$10,314.00	\$10.00	\$11,460.00	\$11.50	\$13,179.00	\$10.00	\$11,460.00		
TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)					\$777,909.00		\$722,611.60		\$732,226.05		\$807,122.45		\$989,635.75		
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-7.10%		-5.86%		3.77%		27.23%		

Matthew C. Newell
 Matthew C. Newell, P.E., City Engineer
 Date: 10-6-17